GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2917
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012

CGHS EMPANELLED HOSPITALS
Bahuguna Shri Vijay

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of hospitals empanelled under the Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS);

(b) the details of hospitals in National Capital Region of Delhi (NCR) whose empanellment has been withdrawn alongwith reasons;
(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to empanel leading hospitals in CGHS;

(d) whether there is an acute shortage of doctors and specialist at CGHS Centres;

(e) if so, the details thereof, dispensarywise;

(f) whether the Government plans to formulate a scheme for senior citizens to enable themto avail medical treatment at the empanelled private hospitals and diagnostic centres; and

(9) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)
(a): The details regarding number of private hospitals empanelled under CGHS is placed at annexed.

The detailed list of private hospitals with their names and addresses are available at the CGHS website;
http://msotransparent.nic.in/cghsnew/index.asp

(b): As per available information, no hospital of Delhi (NCR) has withdrawn its empanelment from CGHS.

(c): Leading hospitals in Delhi and NCR area are already empanelled under CGHS. The continuous empanelment scheme has been extended, time and again, to enable all the reputed hospitals in the CGHS cities and NCR area to apply for empanelment.

(d): Yes. There is shortage of Doctors in Dispensaries/ Centers in CGHS Delhi and NCR, though shortage is addressed to an extent through contractual doctors.

(e): There is no dispensary-wise sanctioned posts as such in CGHS. Doctors are posted indispensaries depending on the attendance of patients and SIU norms in this regard. As on today, about 110 posts of General duty Doctors are lying vacant, out of 665 sanctioned posts in CGHS Delhi and NCR, As on today 11 posts of specialist are lying vacant out of 126.

(H&(g): The Senior Citizen CGHS card holders are pensioners, they are provided cashless facilities at the CGHS empanelled private hospitals and diagnostic centres. No new scheme for senior citizens is under consideration in the Ministry.
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